Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62368-1
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment
Part 1: Safety requirements
Report Number............................... : CN22OSV2 002
Date of issue .................................. : Aug.01,2022
Total number of pages .................. : 15

following pages for details.
Model Differences –
All models are identical except for type designation;
Models CU34V5C, CU34V5CW are specified model of model CU34V5C******* listed by client’s request;
Model U34V5C are specified model of model U34V5C******** listed by client’s request.
History of amendments and modifications:
Ref. No. CN22OSV2 001 dated 2022-Jun-08 (original test report)
Ref. No. CN22OSV2 002 dated 2022-Jul-29 (modification)
 Page 6 of 15 Report No. CN22OSV2 002
TRF No. IEC62368_1E
OVERVIEW OF ENERGY SOURCES AND SAFEGUARDS
Clause Possible Hazard
5 Electrically-caused injury
Class and Energy Source
(e.g. ES3: Primary circuit)
Body Part
(e.g. Ordinary)
Safeguards
B S R
ES3: L/N pin of appliance inlet Ordinary -- -- Bleeder
Resistors,
discharge ICX
ES3: Primary circuit Ordinary Air gap Enclosure  Transformers,
Photo
Couplers,
Y1 capacitor
ES1: all DC outputs of SPS Ordinary N/A N/A N/A
6 Electrically-caused fire
Class and Energy Source
(e.g. PS2: 100 Watt circuit)
Material part
(e.g. Printed board)
Safeguards
B 1st S 2nd S
PS3 Combustible materials
inside Power board
Ignition not
occur
Fire
enclosure
--
PS2 Combustible materials of
DC input after fuse on main
board
Ignition not
occur
Mounted on
V-1 min. PCB
--
7 Injury caused by hazardous substances
Class and Energy Source
(e.g. Ozone)
Body Part
(e.g., Skilled)
Safeguards
B S R
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
8 Mechanically-caused injury
Class and Energy Source
(e.g. MS3: Plastic fan blades)
Body Part
(e.g. Ordinary)
Safeguards
B S R
MS1: Edges and corners Ordinary N/A N/A N/A
MS3: Wall mount Ordinary -- -- Compliance
with test 8.7.2
MS2: Equipment mass Ordinary N/A N/A Compliance
with test 8.6
9 Thermal burn
Class and Energy Source
(e.g. TS1: Keyboard caps)